
NTFA  WOMENS DIVISION 1 ROSTER 2023

Round 1 Fri 21 Apr Round 6 Fri 26 May Round 11 15-Jul

Longford v Evandale George Town v Meander Valley East Coast v Meander Valley 

Evandale v Hillwood Deloraine v Longford

Sat 22 Apr BYE - Hillwood

Meander Valley v Hillwood Sat 27 May - George Town

East Coast v George Town East Coast v Longford - Evandale

BYE - Deloraine BYE - Deloraine

Round 12 22-Jul

Round 2 29-Apr Round 7 3-Jun Hillwood v Deloraine

Longford v Deloraine Deloraine v George Town George Town v East Coast

George Town v Evandale Evandale v East Coast Evandale v Meander Valley 

Meander Valley v East Coast Longford v Hillwood BYE - Longford

BYE - Hillwood BYE - Meander Valley 

Round 13 29-Jul

Round 3 Sat 6 May Long Weekend 10-Jun East Coast v Evandale

Deloraine v East Coast No Games Meander Valley v George Town

Meander Valley v Evandale BYE - Hillwood

BYE - Longford No Games 17-Jun - Deloraine

- Longford

Sun 7 May

Hillwood v George Town Round 8 24-Jun Round 14 5-Aug

Hillwood v Evandale George Town v Hillwood

George Town v Longford Longford v Meander Valley 

Round 4 Fri 12 May Meander Valley v Deloraine Evandale v Deloraine

Deloraine v Hillwood Bye - East Coast BYE - East Coast

Sat 13 May

Longford v George Town Round 9 Fri 30 Jun Round 15 Fri 11 Aug

BYE - Evandale George Town v Deloraine Evandale v George Town

- Meander Valley 

- East Coast Sat 1 Jul Sat 12 Aug

Longford v East Coast East Coast v Deloraine

BYE - Evandale Hillwood v Longford

Gala Round venue TBC BYE - Meander Valley 

Round 5 20-May Sun 2 Jul

Deloraine v Meander Valley Hillwood v Meander Valley 

East Coast v Hillwood

Evandale v Longford 1st Semi Final 19-Aug

BYE - George Town Round 10 Fri 7 Jul

Deloraine v Evandale 2nd Semi Final 26-Aug

Sat 8 Jul Preliminary Final 2-Sep

Meander Valley v Longford

Hillwood v East Coast Grand Final 9-Sep

BYE - George Town


